MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1905.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1905

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1905.

Снар. 108

all the capital stock of said corporation subscribed for, and secure the same by mortgage or mortgages of the franchise and property of said company.

The first meeting of said company may be called by a written notice thereof, signed by any corporator herein named, served upon each corporator by giving him the same in hand, or by leaving the same at his last usual place of abode, seven days before the time of meeting.

meeting, how

Section 13. This act shall become null and void in two years Limitation from the day when the same shall take effect, unless said company shall have organized and commenced actual business under this charter.

Section 14. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved February 28, 1905.

Chapter 108.

An Act to authorize James Crawford and his associates to erect and maintain piers and booms in the Saint John River in the town of Grand

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

James Crawford of Van Buren and Florent Sanfacon of Grand corporators, Isle; George C. Cutler and Fred E. Cutler of Boston, Massachusetts; John L. Cutler of New York City, New York; and Robert England of Cabano, Province of Quebec, and their associates, successors and assigns, are hereby authorized to build and maintain piers and booms in the Saint John river in the town of Grand Isle from the upper or northwesterly line of lot one hundred and eighty-eight down to a point situated opposite the lower or southeasterly line of lot numbered one hundred and ninetysix in said town, to be used in connection with a mill or mills to be hereafter built by them and for the purpose of sorting and holding logs and lumber to be manufactured at said mill or mills.

-may build and maintain piers and booms.

Approved February 28, 1905.